## 503432898 08/12/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3479522

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JOHN J. O'MAHONY			01/29/2001		
MARK GELFAND			01/29/2001		
EDWARD G. RYCHLICK			01/29/2001		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: INTELLICARDIA, INC.					
Street Address:	3960 E	3960 BROADWAY			
City:	NEW	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW	/ORK			
Postal Code:	10032	10032			
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12719667			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
		(312)827-8185			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	n provide	312.578.5415	sent via 05 man.		
		chicago.patents@klgates.com			
		MATTHEW S. DICKE			
Address Line 1: P		P.O. BOX 1135			
Address Line 2:		K&L GATES LLP			
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATTHEW S. DICKE	MATTHEW S. DICKE		
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew S. Dicke/	/Matthew S. Dicke/		
SIGNATURE:					
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		08/12/2015			
		08/12/2015			
DATE SIGNED:	tellicardia#	page1.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS, John J. O'MAHONY, Mark GELFAND, and Edward G. RYCHLICK (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), of Apt. 14G, 140 Prospect Avenue, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601; 11 Avenue B, Apt. 4B, New York, New York 10009; and 3656 Waldo Avenue, Riverdale, New York 10463, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOOD WITHDRAWAL AND INFUSION USING A PRESSURE CONTROLLER for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2000 under Serial No. 09/703,702;

WHEREAS, Intellicardia, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of New York, having an office and place of business at 3960 Broadway, New York, NY 10032, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents. Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

> PATENT 493040 REEL: 011**50/47FERAM**E: 0221 REEL: 036305 FRAME: 0816

3659-18

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

1/29/01	
Date Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date
1/29/01	
Date Witnessed by:	
Name: Mary Gallagher	Date
Witnessed by:	

э:

Mark GELFAND

01/29/0

Date:

RECORDED: 02/07/2001 **RECORDED: 08/12/2015** 

Name:

- 2 -

493040 PATENT REEL: 011 514 FFRAME: 0222 REEL: 036305 FRAME: 0817